MAY. 1. 2006 2:18PM HITT GAINES 9724808865

form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05 OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	03-2006
R	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark (3230380 address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Gary Sage	(1) Name Sage Brush Farms, Ltd.
2. 3.	Street Address: 3800 Van Tassel
4.	City: Amartllo State; TX
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	I I
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) Execution Date(s)	
5/1/2006	(2) Name
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State:
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: Zip:
 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License 	
Other	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,884,676 attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6, Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Greg H. Parker	1
Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00
Company: Hitt Gaines, PC	- •
Address: P.O. Box 832570	☐ Enclosed
City: Richardson	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State TX Zip: <u>75083-2570</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number (972) 480-8800	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
T N (072) 490 906P	Expiration Date:
Email Address gree parker@bitMaines.com	100 (Marie 1970) (
Cilian Addices	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
9. Signature	5/1/2006
Signature	Date
Greg H. Parker Name of Person Signing	Total number of Pages Including Cover sheet, attachments and documents
Mante of Leison Oldung	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 5/1/2006 3:17:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:972 480 8865 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-20

PATENT REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0537 DOCKET NO: 8384.01 (SOIL-0002) PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we Gary Sage a citizen of USA in the County of Randall and the State of TX, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sage Brush Farms, Ltd., a corporation of the State of TX, having an office at 3800 Van Taesel, Amarillo, TX 79121, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to certain inventions related to "OIL FILTER DRAINAGE BOX AND RECOVERY SYSTEM" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Patent Number: "5,884,676" and Issue Date: "March 23, 1999, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sage Brush Farms, Ltd. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I/we authorize Sage Brush Farms, Ltd. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all foreign countries to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

I/we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Sage Brush Farms, Ltd. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I/we request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Sage Brush Farms, Ltd. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Sage Brush Farms, Ltd. may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Sage Brush Farms, Ltd. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Page 1

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 5/1/2006 3:17:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:972 480 8865 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-20

PATENT REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0538

State of TX

My Commission Expires

Sage Brush Farms, Ltd. 3800 Van Tassel Amerillo, TX 79121



Page 2

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 5/1/2006 3:17:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:972 480 8865 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-20

PATENT

571-273-3250

Patent No. 5,884,676

PTO/88/97 (09-04)

Docket No.: SOIL-0002 (8384.01)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Peperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Cartificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

States Patent and Trademark Office May 1, 2006 Date Control of the Control of	Recordation Form Cover Sheet (pp1) Assignment (pp2)
	eth Schumacher ame of person signing Certificate
N/A	(972) 480-8800
Registration Number, if applicable	Telephone Number
te: Each paper must have its own certific must identify each submitted paper.	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTÖ to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.9 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO, Tina will very depending upon the included case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officor, U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PAGE 1/4 * RCVD AT 5/1/2006 3:17:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:972 480 8865 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-20

PATENT **REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0540**

RECORDED: 05/01/2006